Albuquerque FSDO
Employee Directory

(800) 531-1124

Name & Title

Telephone Number

John M. Wensel, Manager

(505) 764-1255

James L. Malarsie, Assistant Manager

(505) 764-1213

Tamara L. Bell, Front Line Manager

(505) 764-1218

Susan G. Solis, Administrative Officer

(505) 764-1204

GREEN TEAM

Name & Title

Telephone Number

Jennifer Rodriguez, Aviation Safety Assistant

(505) 764-1223

Jesus Maestas, ASI Maintenance

(505) 764-1257

Geary Monckton, ASI Maintenance

(505) 764-1222

Vernon Rockett, ASI Avionics

(505) 764-1206

Ray Romero, ASI Maintenance

(505) 764-1216

Eric Vietje, ASI Maintenance

(505) 764-1209

RED TEAM

Name & Title

Telephone Number

Dennis Beattie, ASI Operations

(505) 764-1207

David Jones, ASI| Operations

(505) 764-1211

Joe Kluk, Aviation Safety Technician

(505) 764-1231

Gary Medina, ASI Operations

(505) 764-1256

Mike Petrofes, ASI Operations

(505) 764-1212

FAASTeam

Name & Title

Telephone Number

John DeWitt, ASI Operations

(505) 764-1236

Rich Hammer, ASI Maintenance

(505) 764-1251

March 2021



mailto:john.wensel@faa.gov
mailto:james.l.malarsie@faa.gov
mailto:tamara.l.bell@faa.gov
mailto:susan.g.solis@faa.gov
mailto:jennifer.rodriguez@faa.gov
mailto:jesus.v.maestas@faa.gov
mailto:Geary.Monckton@faa.gov
mailto:vernon.rockett@faa.gov
mailto:raymond.romero@faa.gov
mailto:eric.a.vietje@faa.gov
mailto:dennis.beattie@faa.gov
mailto:david.a.jones@faa.gov
mailto:joseph.r.kluk@faa.gov
mailto:gary.medina@faa.gov
mailto:michael.j.petrofes@faa.gov
mailto:john.r.dewitt@faa.gov
mailto:richard.hammer@faa.gov

